F2-463100-A
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
SMALL SIZE FLOW SENSOR
FSM-H-N/P series
• Read this instruction manual carefully before using this product,
particularly the section describing safety.
• Retain this instruction manual with the product for further consultation
whenever necessary.

6.Installation
7. Dimensions
8. How to order
①Output type
N ： NPN output 2points and analog output 1 point
P ： PNP output 2 points and analog output 1 point
②Flow rate range （mℓ／min）
005 ： 0.25～5
010 ： 0.5～10
050 ： 2.5～50
100 ： 5～100
③Port size
6A ： Rc1/8 (Stainless steel body)
6G ： G1/8 (Stainless steel body)
④Option
Blank ：None
Ｋ   ：Company certification attached
Ｔ   ：Traceability attestation, company certification and traceability
system configuration are attached.
Precaution !!!!
• This product is designed for air and compressed dry air and N2.
Do not use it with corrosive and inflammable gases.
• Do not touch electric wiring connections (bare live parts): this
will cause an electric shock. During wiring, keep the power off.
Also, do not touch these live parts with wet hands.
 Brown
+
-
Load
M
a
in
 c
ir
c
u
it
Load
Load
Black
White
Gray
Blue
FSM-H-□-□ML-□
0 F.S.
1
2
3
4
5
A
n
a
lo
g
 o
u
tp
u
t
(V
)
Flow rate(mL/min)
(Precautions)
・Output accuracy is affected by self
exoergics caused by energizing other
than temperature characteristics. When
using, stand-by time
(5 minutes and over after energizing)
must be provided.
If out of flow rate range, the output will
reach up to max 8V.
NPN output (FSM-H-N)